

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).952/2008

NAGNATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS Respondent(s)  
(With office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 1386 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 21/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.  
Ms. Ujwala R. Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No.952/2008

Respondent Nos.2 and 4 have been served but there is no appearance.

Respondent No.6 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file process fee in a week, as last chance, for issuance of  
notice to respondent Nos.1, 3, 5 and 7. Spare copies are dispensed with.

Item No.42 -2-

SLP(C) No.1386/2008

Petitioner to file process fee in a week, as last chance, for issuance of  
notice to respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 and 7. Spare copies are dispensed with.

Respondent Nos.2 and 6 have been served but there is no appearance.

Respondent No.5 has filed counter affidavit.

List again on 31.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd