

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).952/2008

NAGNATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1386 of 2008

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr R.R.Deshpande, Adv.
Mrs Ujwala R Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Prasanth B, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in respect of respondent Nos. 1,5 and 7.

Service is complete as against the rest of the respondents.

Vide order dated 3.12.2010 last opportunity to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service was given to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner but despite that he has not done the needful so far.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as against the unserved respondents.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj